 RE 10338/05.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
 ▶ High bearing life due to hydraulically-balanced drive shaft
 ▶ Low wear due to hydraulically-balanced vanes
 ▶ Low operating noise
 ▶ Easy to service thanks to exchangeable pump cartridges
 ▶ Good efficiency level
 ▶ Position of the suction port selectable

RE 10338
Edition: 05/2015
Type code 2
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Dimensions frame sizes 1 and 2 5
Pump cartridges for PVH 6
SAE connection flanges 7
Pump safety block 7
General project planning notes 8
Hydraulic project planning 8
Mechanical project planning 10
Maintenance schedule and operational safety 11
Accessories 11
Contents
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 10388/05.2015
2 PVH Series 1X | Fixed displacement vane pump
Type code
Model
01 Vane pump, fixed displacement PV
Series
02 High pressure pump H
Frame size (BG)
03 BG1 1
BG2 2
Series
04 Series 10 to 19 (10 to 19: unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 1X
Size (NG) 016 020 023 025 028 032 035 041 045 050 058 064 070 079
05 Size 1 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● – – – – – – –
Size 2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Direction of rotation
06 Viewed from drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Drive shaft
07 Parallel keyed shaft DIN 6885 A
Splined shaft to SAE J744 with involute tooth system to ANSI B92.1a J
Line connection
08 Suction and pressure port according to SAE J518; standard pressure series 15
Location of the suction port (with a view toward the drive shaft)
09 Above (0° from pressure port) D
Below (180° from pressure port) U
Right (90° to the right of pressure port) R
Left (90° to the left of pressure port) L
Sealing material
10 NBR (nitrile rubber) M
FKM (fluoroelastomer) V
Mounting flange
11 101-2 (SAE B) B
More on request *
12 Specifications in plain text *
● = Available – = Not available
Preferred types PVH−1X
Model Material number
PVH1-1X/028RA15UMB R901416797
PVH2-1X/035RA15UMB R901416798
PVH2-1X/045RA15UMB R901416799
PVH2-1X/058RA15UMB R901416800
PVH2-1X/070RA15UMB R901416801
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
PV H ‒ 1X / 15
 RE 10338/05.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Fixed displacement vane pump | PVH Series 1X
 Functional description
 3
Functional description
Functional diagram
S P
Hydraulic pumps of type PVH are vane pumps with fixed
displacement volume.
The rotor (2), which turns within a stator ring (3), sits on
the teeth section of the drive shaft (1). In the slots of the
rotor are the vanes (4), which are pressed by centrifugal
force against the inner surface of the stator ring while the
rotor turns. The displacement chambers are sealed laterally
by the control plates (5). Thanks to the double eccentric
design of the stator ring, two pressure and two suction
chambers are located across from each other, thus hydrauli-
cally balancing the shaft. It therefore only has to handle the
torque. The vanes are partially unburdened when passing
through the suction area. This relief reduces wear and
ensures a high level of efficiency.
By simply removing the cover (6), the pump cartridges
(comprising rotor, vanes, stator ring and control plates) can
be taken out without having to remove the housing (7) from
the pump support. This allows for easy maintenance and
repair of the pump.
Section PVH
3 2 7 16
5 4 5
 ▼ Symbol
S
P
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 10388/05.2015
4 PVH Series 1X | Fixed displacement vane pump
Technical data
1) The values apply at absolute pressure pabs = 1 bar at suction
port S.
2) The values apply for HLP mineral oil according to DIN 51524 Part 2
3) Cleanliness levels specified for the components must be maintained
in the hydraulic systems. Effective filtration prevents malfunctions
and simultaneously extends the service life of the components.
For the selection of the filters see data sheets 50070, 50076,
50081, 50086, 50087 and 50088.
Technical data
Frame sizes 1 and 2
Size NG 16 20 23 25 28 32 35 41 45 50 58 64 70 79
Displacement geometrical Vg cm3 15.9 19.8 22.5 24.9 28 31.8 35 41 45 50 58.3 63.8 70.3 79.3
Rotational
speed1)
minimum nmin rpm 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600
maximum nmax rpm 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600 3000 3000 3000 3000 2800 2800 2800 2500
Working pressure absolute2)
continuous pN bar 290 290 290 290 290 290 270 270 270 240 240 240 240 240
intermittent Pmax bar 320 320 320 320 320 320 300 300 300 275 275 275 275 275
Flow maximum at
1500 rpm
qv l/min 23.5 29.3 33.2 36.8 41.4 47.0 51.7 60.6 66.5 73.9 86.1 94.3 103.9 117
Weight m kg 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Mounting style Flange mounting
Hydraulic fluid
Standard fluid HLP mineral oil according to DIN 51524 Part 2
Special fluid  ▶ Fire resistant anhydrous fluids HFD according to ISO 12922
 ▶ Water-based polymer solution HFC according to ISO 12922 (reduced working
pressure: 175/140 bar)
 ▶ Observe our application instructions and application requirements in the
data sheets 90220 (HLP), 90222 (HFD) and 90223 (HFC).
Temperature range θ °C ‒10 to +80
+30  to +60  recommended (as per viscosity range)

pump cartridges. For size 1 hydraulic connections, only
cartridges of sizes 16 to 35 are to be used.
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06
Mounting Kit PV H 2 – 1X /
Model
01 Vane pump, fixed displacement PV
Series
02 High pressure pump H
Frame size (BG)
03 BG 2 2
Series
04 Series 10 to 19 (10 to 19: unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 1X
Size (NG) 016 020 023 025 028 032 035 041 045 050 058 064 070 079
05 Size 2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Direction of rotation
06 Direction of rotation (with view to drive shaft) clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
 RE 10338/05.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Fixed displacement vane pump | PVH Series 1X
 SAE connection flanges
 7Dimensions [mm]
SAE connection flanges
Ø
 D
2
Ø
 D
1
H
1D
3
B1
H
2
B230°
D4 (mounting bolts)
NBR seal NBR seal
With welding connection
to AB 22-15
With threaded connection
to AB 22-13
PVH Flange Material number1) for
flange with
Dimensioning
Suction
flange
Pressure
flange
NG,
pressure
Welding
port
Threaded
connection2)
B1 B2 H1 H2 D1 D2 D3 D4
− BG1 3/4 in
3000 psi
On request R900063050 47.6 65 22.2 52 25 19 G3/4 3/8 in -16 UNC
− BG2 1 in
3000 psi
On request R9002111753) 52.4 70 26.2 59 30 22 G1 3/8 in -16 UNC
BG1 − 1 1/4 in
3000 psi
R900211363 R900211172 58.7 79 30.2 68 38 28 G1 1/4 7/16 in - 14 UNC
BG2 − 1 1/2 in
3000 psi
R900211168 R900211171 69.9 95 35.7 76 38 30 G1 1/2 1/2 in - 13 UNC
Pump safety block